## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oakfield Farms, Inc.		10/01/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oakfield Farms Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	6191 North State Highway 161
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3577329	E.A.T.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2146594832

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-659-4578

Email: nealk@akllp.com

Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194589
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele P. Schwartz
Signature:	/Michele P. Schwartz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0768

900268999

Date:	10/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=EATAssign#page1.tif source=EATAssign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0769

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of October, 2009, between **OAKFIELD FARMS, INC.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") a California corporation with its principal offices at 30 Central Avenue, Grapevine, Texas 76051 and **OAKFIELD FARMS SOLUTIONS, LLC,** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a Delaware limited liability company with its principal offices at 6191 North State Highway 161, Irving, Texas 75038 and.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of United States Registration No. 3577329 for the trademark "E.A.T." registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of conveying, selling and transferring to ASSIGNEE the Mark; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said Mark; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are desirous of recording this transfer of said Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to **ASSIGNEE** all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with any goodwill associated therewith, as well as all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of said Mark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date below stated.

This Assignment executed at <u>los</u>	ancele	2 <u>S</u>	this 1st day of October, 2009.	
·	OAKFIE	LD FA	RMS, INC.	
	Ву:		Olyv	
	Name: Title:	HAM	reg person	
		l'I	Lenger	
STATE OF§			·	
COUNTY OF \$				
Before me, a Notary Public, on the personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the foregoin the foregoing Assignment was the act of same as the act of such corporation for the in the capacity therein stated.	, kno g Tradem OAKFIELI	own b ark As D FAF	y me to be the person and ( ssignment, acknowledged to m RMS, INC. and that he execute	Officer ne that ed the
Given under my hand and seal of office this	s	day of	.,	2009.
	Notary P	ublic	<b>A</b>	
			ed Name:	
	My Com	. Expir	es:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0770

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

**RECORDED: 10/16/2013** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES				
On October 1, 2009	before me,	Tivoli Cousineau, Notary	Public,	
personally appeared Harvey Alpert				
TIVOLI COUSINEAU  COMM. # 1798919  LOS ANGELES COUNTY O  COMM. EXPIRES MAY 23, 2012  TIVOLI COUSINEAU  COMM. # 1798919  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O  LOS ANGELES COUNTY O  COMM. EXPIRES MAY 23, 2012  COMM. EXPIRES MAY 23, 2012		who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
	V	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ſ	
Levoh Courneau			au	
Place Notary Seal Above		Signature of Notary Public		
Name of Notary:  County of Principal Place of Business: Telephone No.:  Notary's Registration No.:  Commission Expiration Date:  Description  Tivoli Cousineau  Los Angeles  (310) 312-3768  1798919  May 23, 2012  OPTIONAL				
		nay prove valuable to persons relying on ttachment of this form to another docum		
<b>Description of Attached Docu</b>	ment			
Title or Type of Document: Tradema	rk Assignment			
Document Date: October 1, 2009		Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sigr	ner(s)			
Signer's Name: Harvey Alpert		Signer's Name:		
Individual		☐ Individual		
■ Corporate Officer - Title(s): President  □ Partner - □ Limited □ General		☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s):		
	GHT THUMBPRINT	☐ Partner - ☐ Elimited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT	
	MAX.404.41.1.11.30	□ Trustee	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:		☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:		
Signer Is Representing:	[-	□ Signer Is Representing:		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0771